aggregate Net Sales for such calendar quarter. 

6.7 Transfer Price. 

(a) Clinical and Commercial Supply. 

(i) Subject to Sections 6.7(b) and 6.7(e), for each Cold 
Component provided to GSK Canada pursuant to Section 4.5(a), GSK Canada shall pay Corixa a 
transfer price equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the Standard Cost of Goods 
for such Cold Component. 

(ii) Subject to Sections 6.7(b) and 6.7(e), for each Hot 
Component provided to GSK Canada pursuant to Section 4.5(b ), GSK Canada shall pay Corixa a 
transfer price equal to X minus Y, where X is one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the 
Standard Cost of Goods for the Therapy containing such Hot Component and Y is the total 
amount received by Corixa or invoiced by Corixa within the past thirty (30) days and not yet 
received, pursuant to Section 6.7(a)(i), for the two Cold Components in such Therapy.